East Rockhill Township Park and Recreation Committee

August 13, 2024

Meeting Minutes

The East Rockhill Township Park and Recreation Committee met on August 13, 2024, at 7:00 PM in the meeting room at the East Rockhill Township Municipal Building, 1622 N. Ridge Road, Perkasie, PA 18944 as advertised.

Present: Stefanie Brzezicki, Park and Recreation Dave Stevens, Park and Recreation Roseann Valone, Park and Recreation Arthur Hallett, Park and Recreation Marianne Hart Morano, Township Manager

The meeting convened at 7:02 PM by Temporary Chairperson Ms. Morano.

Reorganization:

Ms. Morano acted as Temporary Chairperson.

Ms. Morano stated member William Wilson has submitted his resignation and she has not had recent contact with member Diane Blodgett.

On motion by Mrs. Valone, seconded by Mr. Hallett, to appoint Stefanie Brzezicki as Chairperson. With no additional discussion, all present voted in favor.

On motion by Mrs. Brzezicki, seconded by Mr. Hallett, to appoint Dave Stevens as Vice-Chairperson. With no additional discussion, all present voted in favor.

May 9, 2023 Meeting Minutes.

Mrs. Brzezicki asked if minutes were emailed. Mrs. Morano stated the draft minutes were provided following the May 9, 2023 meeting and are printed on the back of the agenda. Minutes were accepted with no changes.

New or Other Business.

Park & Recreation recommended changes for the new playset at Willard H. Markey Centennial Park were approved by the Board of Supervisors and incorporated into the final playset. Installation has been recently completed. Ms. Morano invited members to go to the Park after the meeting to look at the updated playground.

Ms. Morano stated the members volunteer service is appreciated and noted previous community events held by East Rockhill were not well attended and were therefore discontinued and neighboring municipalities in particular Perkasie Borough offer community events.

Public Comment: With no public present, there was none.

Adjournment: The meeting was adjourned at 7:09 PM.

Submitted by,

Marianne Hart Morano Township Manager